

E-BID TABULATION REPORT

E-Bid #20240054 - Materials Purchase for the McCarty Ranch Potable Water Main Extension

OPENED: July 3, 2024 - 3:00 PM

		Base Bid		Ferguson Enterprises		Core & Main	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Pipe						
1	6" DR-18 C-900 PVC Pipe	1,040	LF	\$11.11	\$ 11,554.40	\$11.83	\$ 12,303.20
2	2" DR-9 HDPE Pipe	2,300	LF	\$1.73	\$ 3,979.00	\$1.69	\$ 3,887.00
3	1" DR-9 HDPE Pipe	300	LF	\$0.52	\$ 156.00	\$0.50	\$ 150.00
4	Pipe Marking Tape	9,300	LF	\$0.06	\$ 558.00	\$0.07	\$ 651.00
5	Tracer Wire	9,300	LF	\$0.23	\$ 2,139.00	\$0.24	\$ 2,232.00
6	Tracer Wire Connectors	20	EA	\$8.00	\$ 160.00	\$8.86	\$ 177.20
7	6" Bell Restraints	6	EA	\$55.97	\$ 335.82	\$54.86	\$ 329.16
	Subtotal				\$ 18,882.22		\$ 19,729.56

		Valves					
8	6" Gate Valve	9	EA	\$938.72	\$ 8,448.48	\$811.42	\$ 7,302.78
9	2" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$436.14	\$ 872.28	\$401.13	\$ 802.26
10	Valve Box	18	EA	\$161.44	\$ 2,905.92	\$129.56	\$ 2,332.08
11	Valve Box Alignment Device	18	EA	\$46.13	\$ 830.34	\$50.71	\$ 912.78
12	Tracer Wire Port	18	EA	\$75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$77.36	\$ 1,392.48
13	Bronze Valve ID Marker	18	EA	\$20.00	\$ 360.00	\$20.62	\$ 371.16
14	Fire Hydrant	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,657.32	\$ 7,971.96
	Subtotal				\$ 23,767.02		\$ 21,085.50

		Mechanical Fittings					
15	6" x 6" Tee	1	EA	\$155.00	\$ 155.00	\$162.05	\$ 162.05
16	6" 22 Bend	4	EA	\$79.50	\$ 318.00	\$75.89	\$ 303.56
17	6" x 2" Tapped Plug	1	EA	\$83.50	\$ 83.50	\$70.12	\$ 70.12
	Subtotal				\$ 556.50		\$ 535.73

		Accessories					
18	12" Wedge Restraint	1	EA	\$108.11	\$ 108.11	\$107.14	\$ 107.14
19	6" Wedge Restraint	40	EA	\$36.74	\$ 1,469.60	\$36.41	\$ 1,456.40
20	12" Accessory Set	1	EA	\$25.70	\$ 25.70	\$25.17	\$ 25.17
21	6" Accessory Set	40	EA	\$16.56	\$ 662.40	\$16.24	\$ 649.60
22	2" Brass Thread x Compression Adapter	4	EA	\$71.88	\$ 287.52	\$82.87	\$ 331.48
23	2" Stainless Stiffener	4	EA	\$1.77	\$ 7.08	\$2.10	\$ 8.40
	Subtotal				\$ 2,560.41		\$ 2,578.19

		Assemblies					
24	Complete 2" Double Detector check valve (2"RPZ per City W-02 Details) Meter provided by the City	4	EA	\$3,189.65	\$ 12,758.60	\$1,981.96	\$ 7,927.84
25	2" Automatic Flush Assembly (Detail W-11) Excluding Valve and valve box in the Ground	2	EA	\$3,803.36	\$ 7,606.72	\$4,199.99	\$ 8,399.98
26	Sample Point w/ 2" Thread Connector	1	EA	\$928.01	\$ 928.01	\$302.53	\$ 302.53
27	Sample Point w/ Hydrant Connector	7	EA	\$40.48	\$ 283.36	\$55.62	\$ 389.34
28	6"x2" Saddle with 2" Corporation Stop	2	EA	\$345.89	\$ 691.78	\$342.78	\$ 685.56
29	2"x1" U Brach Water Services	23	EA	\$355.37	\$ 8,173.51	\$123.53	\$ 2,841.19
30	1" Angle Stop with Meter Box (excluding meter)	23	EA	\$123.70	\$ 2,845.10	\$187.67	\$ 4,316.41
31	Hose Bib Assembly include two 1" stainless steel stiffeners, one 1" brass thread x compression 90 bend, one 1" K2 Pumps Yard Hydrant (or approved equal).	23	EA	\$138.80	\$ 3,192.40	\$162.38	\$ 3,734.74
	Subtotal				\$ 36,479.48		\$ 28,597.59